505611861 08/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5658663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANI YAKAN	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSTOAK.TODAY LLC	
Street Address:	229 CHRYSTIE ST.	
Internal Address:	# 1416	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEXP-001/02US 326128-2004	
AME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER R. HUTTER		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Hutter/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=209099328_1#page1.tif source=209099328_1#page2.tif source=209099328_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0832

505611861

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Hani YAKAN, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 270480, Houston, TX 77277 (referred to as "Assignor") is an inventor of the subject matter in the following Patent Applications ("the applications") set forth below, as well as any inventions(s) ("the invention(s)") disclosed in the applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Confirm No.	Title
62/307,161	03-11-2016	2200	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LOCAL IMPLEMENTATION OF FILE EDITING OVER MULTIPLE DEVICES
15/456,228	03-10-2017	7242	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING SHARED MEMORY SPACES FOR DATA ACCESS AND DISTRIBUTION
PCT/US2017/021967	03-10-2017	7242	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING SHARED MEMORY SPACES FOR DATA ACCESS AND DISTRIBUTION

WHEREAS, an Assignment was executed by Hani Yakan on March 10, 2017, with respect to the applications ("the Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Assignment incorrectly identified PostOak.Today LLC (the "Assignee") as Post Oak Today LLC.

NOW, the Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor, by the Assignment, previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over to the Assignee, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 229 Chrystie St., #1416, New York, NY 10002, and its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the subject matter and invention(s) disclosed in the applications.

148990705 v1

Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/00US 326128-2001 Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/01US 326128-2002 Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/01WO 326128-2003 Page 2 of 3

To the extent that the Assignor has retained or not previously assigned, transferred, and/or set over any rights, title and/or interest in the applications and/or the invention(s), the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over any such rights, title and/or interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the applications and/or the invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and patent(s) and/or patent application(s) claiming priority thereto, to the Assignee, its assigns and successors.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office,

where it will be open for public inspection.

Date:

In the presence of these witnesses

// /IIiani V

Signature

Nome: V2/01/16/2

2 41,

Signature:

SPORGES N.

148990705 v1

Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/00US 326128-2001 Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/01US 326128-2002 Attorney Docket No. IEXP-001/01WO 326128-2003 Page 3 of 3

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

Date: \$ / 24 / 2017

By: / / / / / / / Name: Hani Yakan

Title: CEO

Company/ PostOak.Today LLC

In the presence of these witnesses

Signatur

Name: YAWIA

ACALA CHAOX

Signature:

Name: <u>GEOKS E</u>

DAOJ

148990705 v1

PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 08/08/2019